

State Vs. Neetu @ Sita etc
FIR No.249/16
PS Begum Pur

24.08.2018

Present: Ms Neeta Gupta, Id. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Pradeep @ Golu produced from JC(on bail in this case).
Accused Neetu @ Sita is already declared PO.
Sh. Puneet, Ahlmad in the court of Sh. Jitender Pratap Singh, Ld.MM is present with the summoned record.

Evidence of PW15 recorded.

Evidence of Ct. Ankit could not be recorded as this witness is related to accused Neetu @ Sita, who is already declared PO.

SI Uday Singh and SI Ravinder Kumar have not appeared despite service of summons. Let bailable warrants in the sum of Rs. 2000/- be issued against them for procuring their presence on the next date of hearing.

No other witness is present today.

Now put up this case for RPE on 06.09.2018. Summons be issued to all remaining witnesses for the next date of hearing.

Complainant PW7 Manoj Aggarwal with XUV car which is on Superdari with him be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Raj Rani)
ASJ-04/NW/Rohini/Delhi
24.08.2018