

Session case no. 53359/2016
FIR No. 249/2016
PS: Begum Pur
State Vs Neetu

22.09.2018

Present: Sh. Virender Kharta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Pradeep @ Golu produced from J.C. (on bail in this case).

Accused Neetu @ Sita is already declared PO.

Sh. Sudhir Shokeen, Id. Counsel for accused Pradeep @ Golu.

PW13 Ct Ankit is further examined-in-chief and discharged.

PW SI Ravinder Kumar is served but absent. Issue bailable warrants in the sum of Rs. 2000/- against him for the next date of hearing to ensure his presence.

Put up on 04/10/2018 for RPE.

(Raj Rani)
ASJ-04/NW/Rohini/Delhi
22.09.2018