

State Vs Neetu etc
FIR No. 249/16
PS: Begum Pur

04.07.2019

Present : Sh. Virender Kharta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Pradeep @ Golu produced from JC.
Sh. Sudhir Shokeen, ld. Counsel for accused Pradeep @ Golu

Today the case is fixed for further arguments.
Further arguments heard.
Put up for orders at 3.00pm.

(Raj Rani)
ASJ-04/NW/Rohini/Delhi
04.07.2019

At 3.40pm

Present : Sh. Virender Kharta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Neetu @ seeta is PO.
Accused Pradeep @ Golu produced from JC.
Sh. Sudhir Shokeen, ld. Counsel for accused Pradeep @ Golu.

Vide my separate judgment of even date, accused Pardeep @ Golu is convicted for the offences punishable under Sections 392/307/34/394/397 IPC.

Let the convict be heard on the quantum of sentence on **11.07.2019**.
Convict is also directed to file bail bonds u/s 437A Cr.P.C on the next date of hearing.

(Raj Rani)
ASJ-04/NW/Rohini/Delhi
04.07.2019